NIELIT J&K

New University Campus, Jammu University Campus, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Road, Jammu

Dated: July. 06, 2023

NIELIT/JK/FMG-11(89)/2023

List of candidates selected for contractual posts of State Mission Coordinator, Mission Shakti, Accounts Assistant, Mission Shakti and Assistant-Cum-Data Entry Operator, Mission Vatsalya to be engaged for deployment at Mission Shakti & Mission Vatsalya Jammu/Srinagar against recruitment advertisement No. NIELIT(J)/FMG/3/2023 dated 25-Jun-2023, published in "daily Excelsior" and "Greater Kashmir(Srinagar)" newspapers and also displayed on the website of this Centre.

Selection List for the Post of State Mission Coordinator, Mission Shakti:

Sr No.	Application	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Place	of
	No			deployment	
1	JAM/06	Ms Arushi Jamwal	Sh Kamal Singh Jamwal	Mission	Shakti
				Jammu/Srinagar	

Empanelment/Waiting List for the Post of State Mission Coordinator, Mission Shakti

Sr No.	Application No	Name of Candidate	Father's Name
1	JAM/03	Ms Nida Rafiq	Sh Rafiq Ahmed

Selection List for the Post of Accounts Assistant, Mission Shakti:

Sr No.	Application	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Place	of
	No			deployment	
1	JAM/05	Ms Moksh Rasgotra	Sh Gopal Krishan	Mission	Shakti
				Jammu/Srina	agar

Empanelment/Waiting List for the Post of Accounts Assistant, Mission Shakti:

Sr No.	Application No	Name of Candidate	Father's Name
1	SNG/01	Sh Khursheed AAlam	Sh Mohd Shaban Dar

Selection List for the Post of Assistant-Cum-Data Entry Operator, Mission Vatsalya:

Sr No.	Application	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Place	of
	No			deployme	ent
1	JAM/08	Mr Nitin Sharma	Mr Rajinder Kumar Sharma	Mission	Vatsalya
				Jammu/Sı	rinagar

Empanelment/Waiting List for the Post of <u>Assistant-Cum-Data Entry Operator, Mission Vatsalya</u>

Sr No.	Application No	Name of Candidate	Father's Name
1	JAM/04	Sh Mandeep Singh	Sh Shiv Narayan

Guidelines for the selected candidates:

- 1. Offer letter(s) is being sent to the above selected candidates by email.
- 2. No TA/DA shall be paid for joining at the place of posting.
- 3. At anytime during the checking or later on, if any document, statement or any other information submitted by the candidate is found to be wrong or incorrect as per the selection/eligibility criteria, this Centre reserves the right to cancel the selection or terminate the contractual employment of the candidate.
- 4. All the notices and updates regarding these post(s) will be uploaded on the website of the NIELIT J&K www.nielit.gov.in/srinagar/recruitments. Candidates are therefore, advised to visit this website regularly regarding the entire selection/empanelment.

Disclaimer: Due care has been taken to compile a complete and correct above mentioned information. However, if any discrepancy is found, then it may be treated as a typo error.